
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Re: Agnico Eagle 2AM-MEL1631 Water Licence Security
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca> Tue, Dec 17, 2024 at 2:28 PM
To: Teagan Sharrock <teagan.sharrock@agnicoeagle.com>
Cc: Ali Shaikh <ali.shaikh@nwb-oen.ca>, Karén Kharatyan <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>, Stephanie Autut
<stephanie.autut@nwb-oen.ca>, "Keim, Andrew" <andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, Jeff Tulugak
<JTulugak@kivalliqinuit.ca>, Luis Manzo <dirlands@kivalliqinuit.ca>, Jamie Quesnel <jamie.quesnel@agnicoeagle.com>,
Colleen Prather <colleen.prather@agnicoeagle.com>, Jennifer Range <jennifer.range@agnicoeagle.com>
Bcc: Teresa Meadows <tmeadows@meadowslaw.ca>

Good afternoon,

The Board recognizes that the signed Licence was not provided until December 9, 2024, the Board finds that the request
by Agnico Eagle is reasonable and requires Agnico Eagle to post the required security on or before January 9, 2025,
which is 30 days following all parties receiving notice of the Minister's approval of the Licence.

Best Regards,

Richard

 

From: Teagan Sharrock <teagan.sharrock@agnicoeagle.com>
Date: Tue, Dec 17, 2024 at 1:27 PM
Subject: Agnico Eagle 2AM-MEL1631 Water Licence Security
To: karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca <karen.kharatyan@nwb-oen.ca>
CC: 

Hello Mr. Kharatyan,

 

Please find attached a letter requesting an extension in regard to Part C, Item 1 of the
recentlystephanie.autut@nwb-oen.ca <stephanie.autut@nwb-oen.ca>, Keim, Andrew
<andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>, Jeff Tulugak <jtulugak@kivalliqinuit.ca>, Luis Manzo
<dirlands@kivalliqinuit.ca>, Jamie Quesnel <jamie.quesnel@agnicoeagle.com>, Colleen Prather
<colleen.prather@agnicoeagle.com>, Jennifer Range <jennifer.range@agnicoeagle.com>

[Quoted text hidden]
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